Operating manual
MS10
Pressure vacuum switch
09
01
54
38
 •

connection
General information
Type designation MS10
Pressure type Relative pressure
Measurement principle Metal diaphragm measurement system,
welded
Media Non-aggressive liquid and
gaseous media
6.2 Input variables
Measuring ranges Measuring accuracy
(± 2.5% of the measuring range)
-200 to 200 mbar ±10 mbar
0 to 400 mbar ±10 mbar
-1 … 0.6 bar ± 0.04 bar
-1 … 1.5 bar ± 0.0625 bar
-1 … 3 bar ± 0.1 bar
-1 … 5 bar ± 0.15 bar
-1 … 9 bar ± 0.25 bar
-1 … 15 bar ± 0.4 bar
-1 … 24 bar ± 0.625 bar
Rated pressure of the measuring
system
25 bar
Max. pressure load
(for all measuring ranges)
Overpressure safe up to rated pressure
of the measuring system
Vacuum pressure safe up to
fine vacuum (10-2 mbar)
Zero-point setting Arranged in the front panel of the scale
Leakage rate ≤ 10-7 Pa • m3/s
≤ 10-6 mbar • l/s
6 | Technical data FISCHER Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH
14/20 BA_EN_MS10
6.3 Output parameters
Switch contacts 1 to 2 micro-switches
Switching function (per contact) Changeover contact
Switch point setting Can be set to reference scales from outside
Smallest settable value approx 5% of the measuring span
Switch hysteresis approx 2.5% of the measuring span
Per contact AC DC
Switching voltage 250 V 30 V
Switching current 5 A 0.4 A
Switching output 250 VA 10 W
6.4 Operating conditions
Ambient temperature -10 to +70°C
Media temperature -10 to +70°C
Storage temperature -15 … +75 °C
Enclosure protection class IP55 according to EN 60529
LVR EN 61010-1:2010
+A1:2019+A1:2019/AC:2019
RoHS EN IEC 63000:2018
6.5 Construction design
Process connection Small flange KF10 according to DIN 28403 /
ISO 2861
Electrical connection Cable socket
7-pin plug connection
Dimensions See dimensional drawings
Weight 2.6 kg
6.5.1 Materials
Parts in contact with the me-
dium